Book Value per Share NA 73.82 72.48 68.18 62.18

Notes:

1. The aforesaid figures have been extracted from the financial statements for the nine month period ended

December 31, 2017 and half year ended September 30, 2017 as reported on BSE. Balance sheet data for
period ended December 31, 2017 is not available.

2. Source: Audited financial statements of the Target Company for the financial years ended March 31,
2017, March 31, 2016 and March 31, 2015.

3. Return on Net worth has been calculated as profit after tax/net worth
4. Book value per share has been calculated as Net worth/No of shares
5. For the half year ended on September 30, 2017,the RoNW % is for the period of six months and thus not

comparable with prior periods

5.11 Pre and Post-Offer Shareholding Pattern of the Target Company as on May 18, 2018 are as follows

Shareholders
Category

Shareholding and

voting rights prior to
the SPA/acquisition

and Offer

Share/voting
rights agreed to

be acquired
which triggered

off the
Regulations

Share/voting
rights to be

acquired in Open
Offer (Assuming

full
acceptance)

Shareholding/vo
ting rights after
acquisition and
Offer

(A)(1) (B) (1) (C)(1) (A)+(B)+(C)=(D)(1)
No. % No. % No. % No. %

1) Promoter
Group

a)Parties to the
SPA

Ramakant R
Chokhani 1,806,490 24.89 (1,555,490) (21.44) - - 251,000 3.46

Anand R
Chokhani 327,710 4.52 (327,710) (4.52) - - - -

Neelam R
Chokhani 700,000 9.65 (400,000) (5.51) - - 300,000 4.13

Ramakant R
Chokhani HUF 633,600 8.73 (633,600) (8.73) - - - -

b) Promoters
other than (a)
above

- - - - - - - -

Total (1) (a+b) 3,467,800 47.79 (2,916,800) (40.19) - - 551,000 7.59
2) Acquirers

a)Acquirer 1 879,017 12.11 2,916,800 40.19 1,886,726 26.00 5,682,543 78.31
b)Acquirer 2 - - - - - - - -
Total (2) (a +b) 879,017 12.11 2,916,800 40.19 1,886,726 26.00 5,682,543 78.31
3) Parties to - - - - - - - -

Page 18

Shareholders
Category

Shareholding and

voting rights prior to
the SPA/acquisition

and Offer

Share/voting
rights agreed to

be acquired
which triggered

off the
Regulations

Share/voting
rights to be

acquired in Open
Offer (Assuming

full
acceptance)

Shareholding/vo
ting rights after
acquisition and
Offer

(A)(1) (B) (1) (C)(1) (A)+(B)+(C)=(D)(1)
No. % No. % No. % No. %

agreement
other than 1
(a)& 2

4) Public (other
than parties to
agreement and
Acquirers)

a)FIs/MFs/FIIs/
Banks  - - - - - - -

b) Others 2,909,821 40.10 - - (1,886,726) (26.00) 1,023,095 14.10
Total 4 (a+b) 2,909,821 40.10 - - - (26.00) 1,023,095 14.10
GRAND
TOTAL
(1+2+3+4)

7,256,638 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,256,638 100.00

Note:
(1) Number of shares and percentages calculated on the basis of Emerging Share Capital.

5.12 Details of the Compliance Officer

Name  Ms. Sweta Singh
Registered Office  5-A, Maker Bhavan – II, 18, Sir Vithaldas Thackersey Marg, New Marine Lines,

Churchgate, Mumbai – 400020
Contact No.  +91 22-2200 7772-73
E-Mail ID  Sweta18sep@gmail.com

6. OFFER PRICE AND FINANCIAL ARRANGEMENTS

6.1 JUSTIFICATION OF OFFER PRICE

6.1.1 The Equity Shares of the Target Company are presently listed and traded on BSE having a scrip code as

511742. The Equity Shares of the Target Company are not frequently traded on BSE during the 12 calendar
months preceding the month in which PA was made as set out under Regulation 2(1)(j) of the SEBI (SAST)
Regulations.

6.1.2 The annualized trading turnover of the Equity Shares of the Target Company during 12 calendar months

preceding the month of PA (December 1, 2016 to November 30, 2017) on BSE on which the Equity Shares of